TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomas Francis Hall		10/04/2004	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carol Deanna Savege	
Street Address:	1849 Harbour Street	
Internal Address:	Port Coquitlam	
City:	British Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V3C 1A4	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	995411	SPRAY KLEEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)638-4810

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-857-6000

Email: jackson.janice@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Arent Fox PLLC

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

026808-00012

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Edwin Komen - Arent Fox PLLC
Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 400

TRADEMARK REEL: 002951 FRAME: 0707 OP \$40.00 995

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5339				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edwin Komen			
Total Attachments: 1 source=spraykleen#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002951 FRAME: 0708

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas Francis Hall ("Assignor"), a citizen of Canada, having an address of 3-12444 Harris Road, Pitt Meadows, British Columbia, Canada, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the SPRAY KLEEN trademark and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 0995411;

WHEREAS, Carol Deanna Savege, a citizen of Canada, having an address of 1849

Harbour Street, Port Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada V3C 1A4, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

RECORDED: 10/06/2004

THOMAS FRANCIS HALL
Thomas Francis Hall

By his attorney Carol Deanna Savege

Printed Name <u>Carol Deanna Savege</u>

Date October 4, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002951 FRAME: 0709